School:

Program Title:

Program Delivery
Mode:

Campus:

Intake:

Course Code

Semester 1

COMM 160/161 or
170/171 (testing req)

VISU-127**
VISU-109**

VISU-111**

VISU-114**
VISU-116**
VISU-199
VISU118**

Semester 2
ELECT

COMM 170 /171(if req)

VISU-115%*

VISU-117**
VISU-121**
VISU-124**
VISU-126**

SCMAD (School of Communication
Media, Arts and Design)

Art & Design Fundamentals Credential:
(] Co-Op 0
Duration :
[ Fast Track "

Non Co-op
SAC

Program Number:

Fall, Winter, Summer

Course Title

Co/Pre Requisite
(Course Code)

Lab
Hours

Fall 2024, Winter 2025, Summer 2025

College Communications 1 or 2

Visual Culture
Digital Imaging

Colour Studio

Drawing 1

Visual Design Fundamentals
Creativity in Context
Portfolio Development

N N W W

Winter 2025, Summer 2025, Fall 2025

GNED Elective
College Communications 2 COMM160/161

Digital Art & Design Studio

Animation Studio VISU-109-P
3D Art & Design Studio VISU-116-P
Drawing 2 VISU-114-P
Professional Practice VISU-118-P

Minimum Grade Required: (C)

C = Co-Requisite; P = Pre-Requisite

VISU-109, VISU-116 -P

N W w w w

6409
Certificate [] Graduate Certificate [] Degree
[ Diploma [ Advanced Diploma
2 Semesters [J 3 Semesters
[[] 4 Semesters [] 6 Semesters
Course Total
Field Delivery Course Hrs
Lect Week:
ecture Placement ODL=Online (Lab + eexs
(14)
Hours BLD=Blended Lecture +
HYB = Hybrid Field)
3
3 14
3 14
3 14
3 14
3 14
3 14
2 14
2 14
Total
3 3 14
3 3 14
3 14
3 14
3 14
3 14
2 14
Total

Total Program Hours:

Total Hours

42

42
42

42

42
42
28
28
308

42

42

42
42
42
42
28
280

588

Notes:

Signature:

School Dean/Chair

March 22/2024
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MODEL ROUTE

School:

Program Title:

Program Delivery
Mode:

Campus:

Intake:

Course Code

SCMAD (School of Communication
Media, Arts and Design)

Art & Design Fundamentals

[ co-0p

[ Fast Track

Non Co-op
SAC

Course Title

Program Number: 6409
Certificate ] Graduate Certificate [ Degree
Credential:
[ Diploma [ Advanced Diploma
e} 2 Semesters [J 3 Semesters
Duration :
H [[] 4 Semesters [] 6 Semesters
Fall, Winter, Summer
Course Total
Field Deliver Course Hrs
Co/Pre Requisite Lab  Lecture y Weeks
(Course Code) Hours Hours Placement ODL=Online (Lab + (14) Total Hours
Hours BLD=Blended Lecture +
HYB = Hybrid Field)
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