MODEL ROUTE											
School:	SCMAD (School of Communication Media, Arts and Design)	Program Number:			6409						
		Credential:		☑ Certificate		☐ Graduate Certificate ☐ Degr		☐ Degree			
Program Title:	Art & Design Fundamentals			☐ Diploma		☐ Advanced Diploma					
Program Delivery Mode:	□ Со-Ор	O Duration :	☑ 2 Semesters		3 Semesters						
	☐ Fast Track	[н	4 Semesters		☐ 6 Semesters						
	✓ Non Co-op										
Campus:	SAC										
Intake:	Fall, Winter, Summer										
Course Code	Course Title	Co/Pre Requisite (Course Code)	Lab Hours	Lecture Hours	Field Placement Hours	Course Delivery ODL=Online BLD=Blended HYB = Hybrid	Total Course Hrs (Lab + Lecture + Field)	Weeks (14)	Total Hours		
Semester 1		Fall 2024	, Winter	2025, Sur	nmer 2025						
COMM 160/161 or 170/171 (testing req)	College Communications 1 or 2			3			3	14	42		
VISU-127**	Visual Culture		3				3	14	42		
VISU-109**	Digital Imaging		3				3	14	42		
VISU-111**	Colour Studio 3						3	14	42		
VISU-114**	Drawing 1		3				3	14	42		
VISU-116**	Visual Design Fundamentals 3						3	14	42		
VISU-199	Creativity in Context	_	2				2	14	28		
VISU118**	Portfolio Development		2				2	14	28		
								Total	308		
Semester 2	CNED Flooring	Winter 2	025, Sur		, Fall 2025		2	4.4	42		
ELECT	GNED Elective			3			3	14	42		
COMM 170 /171(if req)	College Communications 2	COMM160/161		3			3	14	42		
VISU-115**	Digital Art & Design Studio	VISU-109, VISU-116 -P	3				3	14	42		
VISU-117**	Animation Studio	VISU-109-P	3				3	14			
VISU-121**	3D Art & Design Studio	VISU-116-P	3				3	14	42		
VISU-124**	Drawing 2	VISU-114-P	3				3	14	42		
VISU-126**	Professional Practice	VISU-118-P	2				2	14			
	1.60							Total	280		
Minimum Grade Required: (C) Total Program Hours:								588			
C = Co-Requisite; P = Pre	-Requisite										
Notes:											
Signature:	School Dean/Chair	-			R	March 22/202 evised Date	24				

		MODEL F	ROU'	TE						
School:	SCMAD (School of Communication Media, Arts and Design)	Program Number:		6409						
Program Title:		Credential:		✓ Certificate		☐ Graduate Cert	tificate	☐ Degree		
	Art & Design Fundamentals			☐ Diploma		☐ Advanced Diploma				
Program Delivery Mode:	□ Со-Ор	0	✓ 2 Semesters		☐ 3 Semesters					
	☐ Fast Track ☑ Non Co-op	Duration :	☐ 4 Seme	esters	☐ 6 Semesters					
Campus:	SAC									
Intake:	Fall, Winter, Summer									
Course Code	Course Title	Co/Pre Requisite (Course Code)	Lab Hours	Lecture Hours	Field Placement Hours	Course Delivery ODL=Online BLD=Blended HYB = Hybrid	Total Course Hrs (Lab + Lecture + Field)	Weeks (14)	Total Hours	